101785628

Attorney Docket No. HVCC. 79790

HEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

	10178	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To The Honoral	ole Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Chinet Company Technology		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Huhtamaki Foodservice, Inc.
_ Individual(s) _ General Partnersh	_ Association hip Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
CorporationStat Other:		Street Address: 242 College Avenue
- Additional name(City: Waterville State: Maine Zip: 04901
_ Yes <u>X</u> No		_ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:		General Partnership Limited PartnershipX CorporationState of Delaware
X Assignment	_ Merger	Other:
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: .	July 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	er(s) or registration number(s):	UW 7.16.01
	plication No(s): 76/005,391;	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,293,520; 861,427; 1,565,981;
75/847,446;		I
	Additional num	bers attached? _ Yes X No
	s of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 5
Name:	Susan J. Wharton	
Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	1200 Main Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State:	Missouri	
Zip:	64105-2118	
)1 DBYRME 00000058		
	40.00 DP	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and sig	nature.	
•		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		12/14
original document	\mathscr{A}	111101
Susan J. Wharton		Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Chinet Company Technology ("Chinet Company Technology"),

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal

place of business at 242 College Avenue, Waterville, County of Kennebec, and State of Maine,

is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,293,520, issued November 16, 1999, for the

mark SUPER POCKET; U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/005,391, filed March 21, 2000, for

the mark MARK VI; U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/847,446, filed November 12, 1999, for

the mark EURO TRAYS; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 861,527, issued December 10, 1968,

for the mark POCKET CELL; and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,565,981, issued

November 14, 1989, for the mark SPRING CUSHION;

WHEREAS, Chinet Company Technology, may have rights in the mark

FIBRASOFT; the mark FIBERSOFT; the mark KEYES FIBRE; the mark KEYES FIBER; the

mark KEYES FIBRE COMPANY; the mark KEYES FIBER COMPANY; the mark KEYES

FIBRE CORPORATION; and the mark KEYES FIBER CORPORATION;

WHEREAS, The Huhtamaki Foodservice, Inc. ("Huhtamaki"), a corporation duly

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at

242 College Avenue, Waterville, County of Kennebec, and State of Maine, is desirous of

acquiring said marks and said Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Chinet Company Technology has sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Huhtamiaki the full

and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said marks, together

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0349

with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks. EXECUTED this 9 day of July, 2001. The Chinet Company Technology : KANSAS STATE OF COUNTY OF : JOHNSON On this 9 day of _____, 2001, before me personally appeared the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public M Kiffard SEAL My Commission Expires:

6/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0350